relies on the expertise of the Company’s management to sustain future development of the Company.  The
Company has no long-term debt and is not subject to externally imposed capital requirements.  There have
been no changes in the Company’s capital management in the current year.

16. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

On October 19, 2011, the Company filed a preliminary prospectus with the Alberta, Ontario, British
Columbia, and Saskatchewan Securities Commissions.

17. RECLASSIFICATIONS

Certain amounts disclosed for the prior periods have been reclassified to conform with current period
presentation.

18. RESTATEMENT

The revision of the Company’s interim financial statements resulted from management’s determination that
the warrants issued as part of the finder’s fee with respect to the purchase of the Clayton property be
recognized under IFRS 2, share based payments rather than IAS 32, financial instruments as the warrants
were issued for goods and services, rather than cash..

As a result of this revision the previously reported interim financial statements changed as follows:

 September 30, 2011 as
previously reported Adjusted change

Revised September 30,
2011

Balance Sheet

Warrant liability  $ 66,453  $ (66,453)  $ --
Warrants  182,155  88,351  270,506
Deficit  (3,219,427)  (21,898)  (3,241,325)
Statement of Operations
Change in fair value of warrant
liability  (21,898)  21,898  --
Net loss and comprehensive
loss  534,982  21,898  556,880
Basic loss and diluted loss per
share   (0.027)   (0.001)   (0.028)
Statement of Changes in Cash
Flow
Net loss   534,982   21,898   556,880
Change in fair value of warrant
liability  $ 21,898  $ (21,898)  $ --

CMX GOLD & SILVER CORP.
Unaudited – Prepared by Management

Revised Notes to the Interim Financial Statements

September 30, 2011 and 2010

19. TRANSITION TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS

As noted in Note 2, these are the Company’s third interim financial statements for the period covered by the
first annual financial statements prepared in accordance with IFRS.  An explanation of how the transition
from previous Canadian GAAP to IFRS has affected the Company’s financial position and comprehensive

[…]

issuing 2,500,000 common shares for the right to earn up to a 50% interest in the Marietta Property

located in Nevada, USA.  The agreement also requires the Company to incur US$2,000,000 of

expenditures over a two year period from the date the Company commences trading on the TSX

Venture Exchange. The listing is expected to occur within nine months from the date of the option

agreement.

CMX GOLD & SILVER CORP.

(formerly LIARD RESOURCES LTD.)
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Years ended December 31, 2010 and 2009

16. RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIODS

In the fourth quarter of 2010, the Company became aware of a liability with respect to legal fees

which was not accrued in 2009.  The Company has also restated the presentation of the fair value

of warrants issued from contributed surplus to warrants on the balance sheet.  With this

restatement the Company had no contributed surplus. As a result of the 2009 restatement, note 12

future income taxes, has also been restated on a comparative basis.

A restatement of the comparative financial statements to account for the adjustments are as

follows:

 December 31, 2009

as previously reported

Adjusted

Change

Restated December

31, 2009

Balance Sheet

Accounts payable   $ 42,055 $  140,000  $ 182,055

Warrants   -- 97,531   97,531

Contributed surplus   97,531 (97,531)   --

Deficit   (2,235,620) (140,000)   (2,375,620)

Statement of Operations

Professional fees   (36,995)   (140,000)   (176,995)

Net loss   (173,099)   (140,000)   (313,099)

Basic and diluted loss per share   (0.027)   (0.022)   (0.049)

Statement of Cash Flow

Cash flow from operating

activities

 $ (250,444)

$   --

 $ (250,444)

This restatement resulted in an increase in the working capital deficit from $91,173 to $231,173.

17. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain amounts disclosed in the comparative year have been reclassified to conform with the

current year presentation.

LIARD RESOURCES LTD.

AMENDED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

DECEMBER 31, 2009 AND 2008

Management's Responsibility for Financial Reporting

[…]

On May 6, 2011 the Company completed private placements with the issuance of 2,800,000 units for gross proceeds of
$138,248.  Each unit consisted of a common share and a two year common share purchase warrant entitling the holder to
purchase one common at $0.15 per share.

On May 6, 2011, the Company issued 2,800,000 units at $0.05 per unit for gross proceeds of $138,248.  Each unit consisted
of one common share and one common share purchase warrant entitling the holder to purchase one common share at a price
of $0.15 per share expiring on May 6, 2013.

RESTATEMENT

The revision of the Company’s interim financial statements resulted from management’s determination that
the warrants issued as part of the finders fee with respect to the purchase of the Clayton property be
recognized under IFRS 2, share based payments rather than IAS 32, financial instruments as the warrants were
issued for goods and services, rather than cash.

As a result of this revision the previously reported interim financial statements changed as follows:

 September 30, 2011 as
previously reported Adjusted change

Revised September 30,
2011

Balance Sheet

Warrant liability  $ 66,453  $ (66,453)  $ --
Warrants  182,155  88,351  270,506
Deficit  (3,219,427)  (21,898)  (3,241,325)

Statement of Operations

Change in fair value of warrant
liability  (21,898)  21,898  --
Net loss and comprehensive
loss  534,982  21,898  556,880
Basic loss and diluted loss per
share   (0.027)   (0.001)   (0.028)

Statement of Changes in Cash
Flow

Net loss   534,982   21,898   556,880
Change in fair value of warrant
liability  $ 21,898  $ (21,898)  $ --

RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

The Company incurred a net loss of $556,880 for the nine months ended September 30, 2011 compared with a net and
comprehensive loss of $46,506 for the nine months ended September 30, 2010. In accordance with the Company’s
accounting policies, prospecting costs incurred prior to obtaining the rights to explore lands and costs of acquisition and
exploration of mineral properties are expensed in the year in which they occur.

Net Loss from Operations

During the nine months ended September 30, 2011, net loss from operations was $558,294 compared to $45,156 during the

[…]

In 2010, the Company paid management fees of $6,000 to the President of the Company, $40,000 to a corporation controlled
indirectly by a Director of the Company and consulting fees of $19,652 to an officer of the Company.  These transactions
were measured at the exchange amounts that were the amount of consideration established and agreed upon by the related
parties that approximated fair market value.

At December 31, 2010, the Company owed $53,064 (2009 - $nil) to Directors and officers of the Company.

There were no related party transactions during the year ended December 31, 2009.

CONTINGENT LIABILITIES
The Company has no contingent liabilities.

PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENTS
In the fourth quarter of 2010, the Company became aware of a liability with respect to legal fees which was not accrued in
2009.  The Company has restated the presentation of the fair value of warrants issued from contributed surplus to warrants on
the balance sheet.  With this reclassification the Company had no contributed surplus.

A restatement of the comparative financial statements to account for the adjustment is as follows:

 December 31, 2009 as
previously reported

Adjusted
Change

Restated December  31,
2009

Balance Sheet

Accounts payable   $ 42,055 140,000  $ 182,055
Warrants   -- 97,531   97,531
Contributed surplus   97,531 (97,531)   --
Deficit   (2,235,620) (140,000)   (2,375,620)

Statement of Operations

Net loss   (173,099) (140,000)   (313,099)
Basic and diluted loss per share  $ (0.027) (0.022)  $ (0.049)

This restatement resulted in an increase in the working capital deficit from $91,173 to $231,173.

FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS
The Company is exposed to a variety of financial risks: including credit risk, liquidity risk, and market risk.

Risk management is carried out by the Company’s management team with guidance from the Board of Directors under
policies approved by the Board of Directors.  The Board of Directors also provides regular guidance for overall risk
management.

Fair values of financial instruments

  December 31,
2010

December 31,
2009

 Carrying Value Fair Value Carrying Value Fair Value

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 13,777  $ 13,777  $ 36,118  $ 36,118

Accounts receivable   11,627   11,627   58,324   58,324

  $ 25,404  $ 25,404  $ 94,442  $ 94,442

  December 31,
2010

December 31,
2009

 Carrying Value Fair Value Carrying Value Fair Value

Financial liabilities   (restated
note 16)

Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities

 $ 261,110  $ 261,110  $ 182,055  $ 182,055

Dividends payable   143,560   143,560   143,560   143,560

Due to shareholders   53,064   53,064   --   --

  $ 457,734  $ 457,734  $ 325,615  $ 325,615

The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, accounts receivable, accounts payable and accrued liabilities, dividends
payable and due to shareholders approximate fair value due to the short term nature of these instruments.  The Company’s
financial instruments classified as held for trading are included in level 1 of the hierarchy for fair value instruments.

Financial risk

a) Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk of loss associated with the counterparty’s inability to fulfill its payment obligations.  The
Company’s credit risk is primarily attributable to cash and cash equivalents and accounts receivable. Cash and cash